

BRUNSWICK Resources inc.

15, Gamble Street East – Suite 204 - Rouyn-Noranda (Québec) (Canada) J9X 3B6 (TSX Venture Listing = BRU)

## BRUNSWICK RESOURCES SELLS LAKE IRÈNE PROPERTY

Rouyn-Noranda, Canada – January 11, 2019 – Brunswick Resources Inc. (the "Corporation" or "Brunswick") (TSX-Venture Exchange: BRU) is pleased to announce the sale of the Irene Lake property to TomaGold Corporation Inc. ("Tomagold") (TSXV-LOT). The Irene Lake Property is located in the northwestern region of the Province of Quebec at approximately 45 kilometers southwest of the Chibougamau mining camp. The property is located contiguously and to the west of the Monster Lake Project of TomaGold and lamgold, in the Chibougamau Mining camp.

The Irene Lake property consists of 14 mining claims. Brunswick will received an amount of \$65,000 for the 14 mining claims. There is a 2% existing NSR on the claims. Brunswick is currently evaluating several properties of merit in order to enhance shareholder value.

Christian Dupont, P. Eng., is the qualified person responsible of the information contained in this press release.

## Brunswick Resources Inc. is a publicly listed company trading on the TSX Venture Exchange (BRU).

This press release was prepared by Brunswick Resources Inc. Neither the TSX Venture Exchange Inc nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the Policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) has reviewed or accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

This document may contain forward-looking statements relating to Brunswick's operations or to the environment in which it operates. Such statements are based on operations, estimates, forecasts and projections. They are not guarantees of future performance and involve risks and uncertainties that are difficult to predict and may be beyond Brunswick's control. A number of important factors could cause actual outcomes and results to differ materially from those expressed in forward-looking statements, including those set forth in other public filling. In addition, such statements relate to the date on which they are made. Consequently, undue reliance should not placed on such forward-looking statements. Brunswick disclaims any intention or obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, save and except as may be required by applicable securities laws.

For further information, contact:

Christian Dupont, President and CEO Phone : (819) 797-4630 Fax : (819) 797-1870 Web site: <u>www.brunswickresources.com</u> Email : <u>brunswickresources@gmail.com</u>